

No. 19-292

**In the Supreme Court of the United
States**

ROXANNE TORRES, *PETITIONER*,

v.

JANICE MADRID AND RICHARD WILLIAMSON, *RESPONDENTS*.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
U.S. Court of Appeals for the Tenth Circuit**

BRIEF FOR RESPONDENTS

AYESHA RAHIM
Counsel of Record
Novi High School
24062 Taft Rd.
Novi, MI 48375
(248) 449-1500
NOVRahimA97@stu.novik12.org

SKY UEKI
Novi High School
24062 Taft Rd.
Novi, MI 48375
(248) 449-1500
NOVUekiS80@stu.novik12.org

[02/22/2021]

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented.....i
Table of Contents.....ii
Table of Authorities.....iii
Statement of Argument.....1
Argument.....3
I. The Police Officers intent to shoot was a reaction of self-defense.....3
 A. Would the officers earlier intent to stop Miss Torres count as a seize?.....4
II. No limit of movement had occurred.....4
 A. The individual was not stopped.....4
 B. The car was not stopped.....5
III. Proof of intent and use of usual results should be negated.....5
 A. Intent was not completed.....5
 B. Usual result did not occur.....6
Conclusion.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Pages
Cases	
People v. Rivera, 14 NY 2d 441 - NY: Court of Appeals 1964	4
Henry v. United States, 361 US 98 - Supreme Court 1959.....	5
California v. Hodari D., 499 US 621 - Supreme Court 1991.....	4
Brower v. County of Inyo, 489 US 593 - Supreme Court 1989.....	5
Statutes	
§ 1047.7 use of deadly force.....	3
Other Provisions	
1. To the Farmers and Planters of Maryland, Md. J., Apr. 1, 1788.....	3
2. George Mason, Virginia Declaration of Rights.....	4
3. Respondent’s Merits Brief.....	3
4. Brief for the United States in support of vacatur and remand.....	2,6
5. Thomas K. Clancy, What Constitutes an Arrest within the Meaning of the Fourth Amendment, 48 Vill. L. Rev. 129 (2003).....	1,2
